Maine law.
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JUDGES AND REGISTERS OF PROBATE. 

w hole of the taxes, as the estates set off bear to 
the ,,,hole valuation as taken by the State on 'which 
such State and County taxes were based. 

359 

SE CT. 3. Be it 1'1.11'theT enacted That until New town 01' 
J I , , pal't of towns to 

another State tax shall be assessed, e,'ery town pay tlleil' just 

1 . 1 1 11 I f1 b' . d d d propol·tion of W HC 1 S la lerea tel'. e lllcorporate an ma e up County taxes. 

from a part of any other town or towns, or which 
shall be enlarged by the annexation of part of ~ny 
other town, shall be held liable to pay to such other 
town or towns respectively their just proportions of 
such County taxes, to be ascertained as aforesaid. 

SE CT. 4. Be it further enacted, That if any Action to recov-

t 1 II 1 t t t th t th er [\'Om delin-own s la neg ec 0 pay 0 any 0 er own e quents. 

sums which may be due and reqllired by this act, 
the town entitled to the same may maintain an 
action of assumpsit against snch delinquent town, 
for money paid to the use of said town, for the re­
covery of the same. PTovided, That no part' of 
this act shall be held to operate in favor of any 
town, v"hich shaH not have previously paid the 
whole of the State and County taxes, for the pro­
portion of which their claim may be made. 
, [.!1pproved by the Goverlwl', March 23, 1836.J 

AN ACT additional to" An Act establishing Salaries for Judges and 
Registers of Probate." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep-
1'esentatives in Legislat'l.tTe assembled, That the Salaries of 

Salary of the Judge of Probate in the County of ~~~eg:n;;rR~';~: 
Somerset shall be one hundred and fifty dollars ~CI' of Pl'Obate 

, • '.. ' on Some.'set Co. 
and the salary of the Register of Probate ll1 smd increased. 

County of Somerset shall be three hundred dollars, 
in lien of the Salaries now established by law, 
commencing on the first day of January, one thous-
and eight hundred and thirty-six. 

[.!1ppl'oved by the Governol', March 24, 1836.J 


